W

13002 7
| Skagit County Auditor
e 1173 P
-____.RE_CC___)___RI;_)_ING REQUESTED BY 1173012009 Page  1of 2 331PM

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Wells Fargo Bank N AT

Attn: Doc. Management MAC B86955-011
PO Box 315657 .+ _

Billings, MT 59107- 1557

~MODIFICATION OF AGREEMENT

(INDEX AS A MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST/MORTGAGE) 98555 -3
GUARDIAN NORTHWEST TlTLE CO.
THIS AGREEMENT made thls Thursday, November 12, 2009 by Wells Fargo Bank, N

{("Lender"), and Todd H Jann And Elizabeth A Jann, Husband And Wife. ("Borrower"). Borrower
previously executed a revolving Credit Agreement (“Credit Agreement”) dated May 3, 2008 with a credit
limit in the amount of $118,600.00." To secure the Borrower's obligations under the Credit Agreement,
Borrower also executed a Deed of Trust or Mortgage (“Security Agreement”) dated May 3, 2008, for the
use and benefit of Lender, which was recorded on May 22, 2008 as 200805220059 of the ofﬂcnal records
in the Qffice of the Recorder of Skagit County, State of WA,

As of the date of this agreement,’ _L_end.er_and Borrower acknowledge that the outstanding
principal balance under the Credit Agreement and secured by the Security Agreement is $118,600.00 and
that the accrued, unpaid interest under the Credit Agreement and secured by the Security Agreement is
$676.17. Additional interest shall continue to accrue on the outstanding principal balance from the next
calendar day following November 12, 2009 at the rate of $13:78 per diem until paid.

or good and valuable consideration, Lender.and Borrower agree to modify and/or supplement
the terms of the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement, rncluding any subsequent amendments,
modifications and/or extensions, as follows: S

To change the Borrower’'s credit limit under the above referenced Credxt Agreement from
$118,600.00 to $16,000.00. _

Lender and Borrower acknowledge and agree that the Secu_r"ity Agree:'m'ent secures the payment
of any and all amounts due or to become due under the Credit Agreement, as hereby modified.

By executing this Revision Agreement ("Agreement”), Lender in no, w'ay is obligated to grant
subsequent extensions of the maturity date or to renew, refinance, modify, amend alter or change in any
way the terms of ihe Credit Agreement or Security Agreement.

This Agreement shall not be construed as a waiver of any present or past. default orrights under
the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement, or any other of the Documents, and Lender reserves all of its
rights to pursue any and all available remedies under the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement o other
Documents at law or in equity. _ :

This Agreement is a revision of the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement onty end hat a,
notation. Except as specifically amended, modified and/or extended by this Agreement, all terrns, .~
conditions, and provisions of the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement or any other documents” " ¢
executed in connection with them {collectively, the “Documents”) shall remain in fulf force and efféct and.-
shall remain unaffected and unchanged except as amended hereby. All references to the Credit -
Agreement or Security Agreement in any of the Documents refer to the Credit Agreement or Security:
Agreement as amended, modified and/or extended by this Agreement,



o - Borrower agrees to pay all costs and expenses, including, but not limited to, recording fees and
tltle lnsurance premiums incurred by Lender in connection herewith.

The Ag_reement_ is effective as of the date first written above
BORROWER:

A
y/a

Todd H. Jann

Elizabet ar
)83

)

STATE OF:
COUNTY OF:

the person(s) whose name(s) |slare subscﬂbed to the. withir-instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that tiy his/hét/their signature(s) on the |n5t\r|\.|ment‘the person(s), or the entity upon
. ] f‘

behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed:the instrument. W
3 -.'::' ?‘P\:\\\\\;tu.,/b "'I/
= SN exn S

WITNESS my hang and official seal. N TR, ?Aw:' AL

=z 0:x 2 %2

£ 700 :ZZ

z. 3° ¢ iPz

v v Birass Z -

g% uer O =

g (/ - -

: "9"‘»' 129 &S

Notary Public in and f id County and State g

otary Public in and for said County and Sta o ,1 i o 2
s

T s

LENDER: W

Wells Fargo Bank, N,JA;

STATE OF: OREGON
COUNTY OF:  _ WASHINGTON

On November 12, 2009 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state personally appeared Crystal Mauldin,
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) ta be the persan(sy whosé namie(s) is/are subscribed

to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that hefshe/they executed the same in his/her/their autharized capacity(ies), and
that by hisfher/their signature{s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entily upon behalf of which the persun(s) acted executed

the instrument.”
'/ WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY STAMP OR SEAL

@Z WZ = e
(A OFFICIAL SEAL
: 3 LISA STANFIELD

ty Jand State .
& NOTARY PUBLIC - OHEGON

NIHIW IQMWNMIH WMIIMIWN IMMI(

Skaglt County Auditor

11i30i2009 Page 2 of 2 3:3M1PM

Notary Public in and for said Co




